TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/19/2011

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crypto Inc.		06/24/2011	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brooklyn Industries LLC	
Street Address:	181 North 11th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 207	
City:	Brooklyn	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11211	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77526075	BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3048859	BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3362285	
Registration Number:	3691224	BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3791882	BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES
Registration Number:	3975610	BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-6091

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (914) 941-5668
Email: jahrens@collenip.com

Correspondent Name: Jane F. Collen

Address Line 1: 80 South Highland Avenue

TRADEMARK REEL: 004591 FRAME: 0086 OP \$165.00 77526075

900198011

Address Line 2: The Holyoke-Manhattan Building Address Line 4: Ossining, NEW YORK 10562		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TB45	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane F. Collen	
Signature:	/Jane F. Collen/	
Date:	07/26/2011	
Total Attachments: 5 source=TB45_Brooklyn-Industries_uspto#page1.tif source=TB45_Brooklyn-Industries_uspto#page2.tif source=TB45_Brooklyn-Industries_uspto#page3.tif source=TB45_Brooklyn-Industries_uspto#page4.tif source=TB45_Brooklyn-Industries_uspto#page5.tif		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: TB45 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, CRYPTO INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of

the State of New York, whose full post office address is Suite 207, 181 North 11th Street

Brooklyn, NY 11211, United States, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted, and

intends to use a mark which is the subject of an application in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office as follows:

Serial Number: 77526075

Filing Date

: July 18, 2008

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Classes 3 and 24



AND WHEREAS, the Assignor has intended to use the mark in commerce and filed an

application, as alleged in the above-captioned application, but has not yet filed an allegation of

use under Section 1(a) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act, and is assigning the mark described above

as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 USC

1060;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted, used and is using the following marks

which are the subject of registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as

follows:

Registration Number: 3048859

Registered

: January 24, 2006

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Classes 18 and 25



Registration Number: 3362285

Registered

: January 1, 2008

Mark

: MISC. DESIGN (Water Tower) in Classes 18 and 25



Registration Number: 3691224

Registered

: October 6, 2009

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES in Classes 18 and 25

Registration Number: 3791882

Registered

: May 25, 2010

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Class 35



Registration Number: 3975610

Registered

: June 7, 2011

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Classes 14 and 20



AND, WHEREAS, Brooklyn Industries LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York whose full post office address is Suite 207, 181 North 11th Street, Brooklyn, NY 11211, United States (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said marks and the application and registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all rights, titles and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the said marks, and the application and registrations thereof, Application Serial Number 77526075, Registration Nos.:

3048859, 3691224, 3362285,

3791882 and 3975610, effective May 19,

2011.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant Serial Number : Brooklyn Industries LLC

Filing Date

: 77526075 : July 18, 2008

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Classes 3 and 24



Registrant

: Brooklyn Industries LLC

Registration Number

: 3048859

Registered

: January 24, 2006

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Classes 18 and 25



Registrant

: Brooklyn Industries LLC

Registration Number

: 3362285

Registered

; January 1, 2008

Mark

: MISC. DESIGN (Water Tower) in Classes 18 and 25



Registrant

: Brooklyn Industries LLC

Registration Number

: 3691224

Registered

: October 6, 2009

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES in Classes 18 and 25

Registrant

: Brooklyn Industries LLC

Registration Number

: 3791882

Registered

: May 25, 2010

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Class 35



Registrant

: Brooklyn Industries LLC

Registration Number

: 3975610

Registered

: June 7, 2011

Mark

: BROOKLYN INDUSTRIES and Design in Classes 14 and 20



Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Sir:

Applicant/Registrant hereby appoints: Jess M. Collen and Jane F. Collen, members of the New York Bar, at the address COLLEN IP Intellectual Property Law, P.C., The Holyoke-Manhattan Building, 80 South Highland Avenue, Ossining on Hudson, Westchester County, New York 10562 Telephone no: (914) 941-5668 to prosecute the application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the Certificate of Registration, revoking all prior powers and appointments.

JESS M. COLLEN whose postal address is The Holyoke-Manhattan Building, 80 South Highland Avenue, Ossining on Hudson, Westchester County, New York 10562, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the marks may be served.

Brooklyn Industries LLC (Applicant/Registrant)

By:

ALEXANDAM S. FUNT

(Print'Full Name)

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

Dated: $\frac{b/24/20W}{}$

RECORDED: 07/26/2011

COLLEN IP

Intellectual Property Law, P.C.
The Holyoke-Manhattan Building
80 South Highland Avenue
Ossining on Hudson
Westchester County, New York 10562